Cityo
y of 4800 Ashford Dunwoody Road
l I [ lWOO 57 Dunwoody, Georgia 30338
/‘-\Geogqia_/ dunwoodyga.gov | 678.382.6700

March 10, 2020

Ms. Antoinette N. Fox-Lewis

Project Coordinator-Dekalb County Watershed Management
1580 Roadhaven Drive

Stone Mountain, Georgia 30083

RE: Mt. Vernon Rd. Waterline Replacement Request for Change Order
Ms. Fox-Lewis:

The City of Dunwoody is requesting a Change Order for $39,831.61 to cover costs
associated with the above referenced project.

The total contract cost for the above project is $440,431.61. The original contract price
$400,600.00, therefore, a Change Order in the amount of $39,831.61 is needed cover the
additional construction costs.

Additional costs for the project include a new pay item for Flowable Fill in the amount of
$9,056.61. Existing pay item additional costs are $29,250.00 to cover nine required Cut
and Plug Existing Main, and $7,600.00 for an additional 16” Gate Valve.

Although costs identified above is greater than the $39,831.61 Change Order requested,
other pay item quantities were lower to help cover the additional costs. I am including an
attachment of the Final Invoice 7-0005 that has a summary of all items used in
construction.

Please accept this letter and the Final Invoice 7-0005 as The City of Dunwoody’s official
request for additional funds to cover the complete construction cost for the Mt. Vernon Rd.
Water Main Replacement. Please let me know if you have any questions.

David Ayers

5=

City of Dunwoody
Construction Project Manager

Lynn Deutsch Mayor Pam Tallmadge City Council Post 1 Stacey Harris City Council Post 4
Eric Linton, ICMA-CM City Manager Jim Riticher City Council Post 2 Joe Seconder City Council Post 5
Sharon Lowery, CMC City Clerk Tom Lambert City Council Post 3 John Heneghan City Council Post 6



